

No. 12-158

In The
**SUPREME COURT OF THE
UNITED STATES**

CAROL ANNE BOND,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES,

Respondent.

**On Writ Of Certiorari To The United States
Court Of Appeals For The Third Circuit**

**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF THE CENTER
FOR INDIVIDUAL RIGHTS IN SUPPORT
OF PETITIONER**

Michael E. Rosman
Counsel of Record
Christopher J. Hajec
Center for Individual Rights
1233 20th St., NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20036
rosman@cir-usa.org
(202) 833-8400

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE EXPANSIONIST VIEW OF THE TREATY POWER AND THE NECESSARY AND PROPER CLAUSE WOULD ENLARGE THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT’S JURISDICTION BEYOND ITS MANIFEST STRUCTURAL LIMITATIONS.....	3
A. The United Nations Convention On The Rights Of The Child	4
B. The United Nations Convention For The Elimination Of All Forms Of Discrimination Against Women.....	6
C. The International Covenant On Social And Political Rights	8
II. THE EXPANSIONIST VIEW WOULD GRANT THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT EXTREMELY BROAD POWERS PURSUANT TO THE CHEMICAL WEAPONS CONVENTION	9
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Garcia v. San Antonio Metropolitan Transit Authority,</i> 469 U.S. 528 (1985).....	10
<i>Hisquierdo v. Hisquierdo,</i> 439 U.S. 572 (1979).....	5, 9
<i>In re Burrus,</i> 136 U.S. 586 (1890).....	6
<i>Missouri v. Holland,</i> 252 U.S. 416 (1920).....	3
<i>National Federation of Independent Business v. Sebelius,</i> 132 S. Ct. 2566 (2012).....	7
<i>Reid v. Covert,</i> 354 U.S. 1 (1957).....	3, 7
<i>United States v. Bond,</i> 681 F.3d 149 (3d Cir. 2012).....	3
<i>United States v. Morrison,</i> 529 U.S. 598 (2000).....	1, 6

**CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY
AUTHORITIES**

U.S. Const. art. I, § 8, cl. 3.....1
U.S. Const. art. I, § 8, cl. 18.....2, 3, 12
U.S. Const. art. II, § 2, cl. 2.....1, 3, 12
U.S. Const. art. VI, cl. 2.....5
U.S. Const. amend. X.....3
18 U.S.C. § 2421.....7
42 U.S.C. § 13981.....6

TREATIES

Chemical Weapons Convention,
32 I.L.M. 800 (1993).....10, 11

International Covenant on Civil and
Political Rights, Mar. 23, 1976, 999
U.N.T.S. 171.....8, 9

United Nations Convention on the
Elimination of All Forms of
Discrimination Against Women, Dec.
18, 1979, 1249 U.N.T.S. 13.....6, 7

United Nations Convention on the
Rights of the Child, Nov. 20, 1989,
1577 U.N.T.S. 3.....4, 5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

138 Cong. Rec. 8071 (1992).....	8
U.S. Senate Executive Report 102-23 (102d Cong., 2d Sess.).....	8
Curtis A. Bradley, <i>The Treaty Power and American Federalism</i> , 97 Mich. L. Rev. 390 (1998).....	3
<i>The Writings of Thomas Jefferson</i> (P. Ford ed. 1897).....	10
Susan Kilbourne, <i>The Convention on the Rights of the Child: Federalism Issues for the United States</i> , 5 Geo. J. on Fighting Poverty 327 (1998).....	4, 5
Peter J. Spiro, <i>Resurrecting Missouri v. Holland</i> , 73 Mo. L. Rev. 1029 (2008).....	10
